
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6472
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2012
TELECOM ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Pradhan Shri Amarnath

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Telecom Advisory Committee (TAC), nominated by the Members of Parliament (MPs) for the year 2011-12, have been constituted for all telecom circles/districts in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor, Stale-wise including Odisha; and

(c) the time by which the TACs for all telecom circles/districts are likeiy to be constituted.State-wise including Odisha?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ( SHRI MILIND
DEORA)

(a) & (b) Out of a total of 359 Telephone Advisory Committees (TACs), 348 TACs whose tenure had expired earlier have already been reconstituted. Remaining 11 TACs are going to complete their tenure on 30-06-2012. Circle-wise details of TACs, including Odisha Telecom Circle is given in the Annexure.

(c) Does not arise in view of (a) & (b) above.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY LOK SABHA
	Answer

